

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5347/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 2392/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Mr. Nitin Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that the telephone connection of the respondent had not been disconnected despite the fact that he did not make payment of the bills

said regularly. It also appears that the telephone connection, despite the afore

fact, was disconnected only after nine and a half months despite non-payment.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General would like to make an inquiry and to take action, if necessary. List this matter after four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
NAND SINGH)

(A

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER