

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5347/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 2392/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MUKHERJEE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

No merit. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER